## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Atsushi KOYATA			01/24/2007	
Hiroyuki YOKOI			01/24/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Name: MITSUBISHI KAGAKU IATRON, INC.			
Street Address:		13-1, Nishi-Goken-cho, Shinjuku-ku		
City:	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:				
	RS Total: 1			
Property Type				
	ype	Number		6
Application Number:		23561		323561
	133			 13323561
Application Number:	133 DATA	23561		
Application Number:	133	23561		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (585)288-20 (518) 452-56 sgl@hrfmlav	23561 10 500 v.com		H \$40.00 13323561
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (585)288-20 (518) 452-56 sgl@hrfmlav	23561 10 600	e sent	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	DATA (585)288-20 (518) 452-56 sgl@hrfmlav be sent to the e-ma	23561 10 500 v.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i>	e sent	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (585)288-20 (518) 452-56 sgl@hrfmlav be sent to the e-ma	23561 10 300 v.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i>	e sent	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	DATA (585)288-20 (518) 452-56 sgl@hrfmlav be sent to the e-ma : Andrew K. G 5 Columbia	23561 10 300 v.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i>	e sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (585)288-20 (518) 452-56 sgl@hrfmlav <i>be sent to the e-ma</i> : Andrew K. C 5 Columbia HESLIN RO	23561 10 500 v.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> GONSALVES Circle	e sent	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (585)288-20 (518) 452-56 sgl@hrfmlav be sent to the e-ma Andrew K. G 5 Columbia HESLIN RO Albany, NEV	23561 10 500 v.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> GONSALVES Circle THENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.	e sent	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will to</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (585)288-20 (518) 452-56 sgl@hrfmlav be sent to the e-ma : Andrew K. C 5 Columbia ( HESLIN RO Albany, NEV	23561 10 500 v.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will I</i> GONSALVES Circle THENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C. V YORK 12203	<i>e sent</i>	\$40.00

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, (1) Atsushi KOYATA of c/o Mitsubishi Kagaku Iatron, Inc., 13-1, Nishi-Goken-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 162-0812, Japan and (2) Hiroyuki YOKOI of c/o Mitsubishi Kagaku Iatron, Inc., 13-1, Nishi-Goken-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 162-0812, Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC DETERMINATION OF SAMPLE

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and;

WHEREAS, MITSUBISHI KAGAKU IATRON, INC. of 13-1, Nishi-Goken-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 162-0812, Japan, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said assignee(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: January 24, 2007 s/ <u>Atuchi Koyata</u> Atsushi KOYATA Date: January 24, 2007 s/ <u>May baw</u> Hiroyaki YOKA

PATENT REEL: 027494 FRAME: 0621

**RECORDED: 01/06/2012**